# PRIVACY POLICY

Following the principles of legality, loyalty and transparency, we make this Privacy Policy available to you.

#### Who is responsible for the processing of your data?

NEAT ELECTRONICS AB. 556384-0171 VARUVÄGEN 2 S-246 51 LÖDDEKÖPINGE SWEDEN

Email: dp-sweden@neat-group.com

Telephone: +46 46 70 70 65

DPR (Data Protection Representative)/ DSPO (Data Security Protection Officer): S. Bivrén (+46 46 707065 / SE-NLO-SM-DP-Sweden@neat-group.com)

#### For what purpose do we treat your personal data?

In NEAT ELECTRONICS AB. We treat the information you provide us with the purpose of informing you about aspects related to our activity to maintain the relationship that binds us, to send the information you request through the web or by email (or by any other means), and we will also use other browsing information to improve our online services and offer more personalized services.

#### How long will we keep your personal information?

Your data will be kept the minimum time necessary for the proper provision of each of the services offered, as well as to meet the responsibilities that may arise from it and any other legal requirement.

#### What is the legitimacy for the treatment of your data?

The legal basis for the processing of your personal data may be the execution of a potential contractual relationship and / or subscribed in case you hire one of our services, the legitimate interest or the consent of the interested party in case you request the information. The information that we request is appropriate, pertinent and strictly necessary and in no case are you obliged to provide it to us, but its failure to communicate may affect the purpose of the service or the impossibility of providing it.

### To which recipients will your data be communicated?

"NEAT ELECTRONICS AB. may transfer its data to other Group companies such as Grupo NEAT S.L., Neat GmbH and Legrand, who will maintain the same obligations and perform the treatment for the same purposes. Likewise, we inform you that your data will not be transferred to other third parties not informed, except in the cases provided by law or express data subject consent.

# What are your rights when you provide us with your data?

The data protection rights held by the data subjects are:

- Right to request access to personal data concerning the interested party
- Right of rectification or deletion
- Right of opposition

- Right to request limitation of your treatment
- Right to data portability

The owner of the personal data obtained (the data subject), may exercise their rights of protection of personal data by sending a written communication to the registered office of NEAT ELECTRONICS AB. or to the e-mail enabled for this purpose, dp-sweden@neat-group.com. Neat Electronics will communicate with the applicant through the email, telephone or address available in order to verify the identity of the applicant and the authenticity of the request, except for requests to cancel commercial communications, for which the simple request will suffice.

You can find more information about your rights and model forms on the website of the national control authority, Datainspektionen https://www.datainspektionen.se/.

#### Can I withdraw the consent?

You have the possibility and the right to withdraw the consent for any specific purpose granted at the time, without affecting the legality of the treatment based on the consent prior to its withdrawal.

# Where can I claim in case I consider that my data is not treated correctly?

If any data subject considers that their data is not treated correctly by NEAT ELECTRONICS AB. You can send your complaints to the e-mail address dp-sweden@neat-group.com and if you also consider it appropriate to the corresponding data protection authority, the Datainspektionen being the one indicated in Sweden, https://www.datainspektionen.se/.

#### Security and update of your personal data

In order to safeguard the security of your personal data, we inform you that NEAT ELECTRONICS AB. has taken all necessary technical and organizational measures to guarantee the security of the personal data provided. All this to avoid alteration, loss, and / or treatments or unauthorized access, as required by the regulations, although absolute security does not exist.

It is important that, in order for us to keep your personal information updated, you inform us whenever there is a change in them.

# **Confidentiality**

NEAT ELECTRONICS AB. informs you that your data will be treated with the utmost zeal and confidentiality by all personnel involved in any of the phases of treatment